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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

R2_Palettel.lha
R2_WBFeb95.1lha
95
r3d2objects2.lha
r4dhintro.lha

RachelMonitor.lha
Radical_FScout.lha

radiusintro.lzh

radiuskidsgeth.1lzh

radiusmg.lzh
radiusn.lzh
radiusnev.lzh
raf_bt3.1lha
colle
Ragingfire.lha
Rainynight.lha
Rakkorules.lha
finnish
ramdiskicon.lha
Magic) Wo
ramplO.lha
rampll.lha
rampl2.lha
rampb5.lha
ramp6.lha
Randofile.lha
RareDiamonds. lha

RARSAmi_2lite.lha

RARS_Amiga_2.lha
Rastro.lha
RaveTheBrain. lha
Rawintro.lha

RaytracedDream.dms

ray_aga.lha
AGA ray

Files beginning with 'R’

util/wb
pix/wb

gfx/3dobj
demo/intro
pix/misc
mods/demo
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
demo/disk

demo/funet
mods/atmos
mods/demo

pix/icon

mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/misc
util/cli
pix/icon
misc/sci
misc/sci
demo/funet
mods/techn
demo/funet
demo/track
demo/file

0K
114K

553K
379K

35K

53K
165K
174K
251K
109K
213K
456K

207K
133K
130K

1K

177K
184K
243K
319K
359K
3K
619K
55K
139K
33K
140K
108K
742K
572K

12 A palette for MagicWB,windowcolor -> green.
Workbench February <

12

142
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32
12
32
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Grab

A fe
Raw
Rach
Mod

i
[Is

Roya

Ragi
Atmo
Mod

A ni

Mods
Mods
Mods
Modu
Modu
Disp
4 or
RARS
Robo
Demo
Rave
Demo
Demo
This

help

of Ratleto’s (R2’s)
w more Real 3D v2.x objects

4 Headline Intro / Pure Metal Coders
el Raccoon: Handball Anyone?

by Bernard Sumner from ’Grapevine #18'
track SOUNDTRACKER Techno mod

track OctaMED hardcore techno mod
track OctaMEDS Techno/rave mod

track OctaMED Trance/Techno mod

track OctaMED techno/rave mod

1 Amiga Force presents Beat Thiz III,

ng Fire by Dreamdealers

spheric by Moby 7:00 xxx%+

by Heatbeat from Melon Design ’Booo’,
ce icon for RamDisk, for normal (not
by !RAMP!

by !'RAMP!

by !RAMP!

les done by !RAMP!

les done by !RAMP!

lays random line from a file

6 color Iconset, variable palette.
_Amiga for 020+ and no fpu
t Auto Racing Simulation

by Space

module by Night of Sounds

by Plague

by Tilt

is a multi-tasking intro, it shows an

a <

<_>

<_>
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rbl_as92.1lha demo/40k 38K 32 Rebels present the Invitation to Assembly <
‘92,

rbl_high.lha demo/40k 23K 32 Rebels present High Tension BBS intro. ECS.

rbl_vect.lha demo/40k 18K 32 Rebels present a vector intro.

rbl_wtpr.lha demo/ecs 107K 32 Rebels present Waterproof. On loading you <+
have th

rcl_rsid.lha demo/ecs 98K 32 Recoil PD presents a demo made in RSI <
demomaker. E

rcl_sine.lha demo/40k 17K 32 Radical present a sine cracktro. ECS.

rcn_all.lha demo/ecs 65K 32 Racoon present Is it Realy All? Released <
at the E

RDBFlags_1_3.lha disk/misc 8K 3 RDBRFlags 1.3, modify RDB flags

RDBMount . lha disk/misc 26K 8 Allow to Mount by reading info from <
HardDisk RDB

rdel36_2.1lha util/dir 2K 6 Recursively delete/list files

rdst_ave.lha demo/sound 166K 32 RDST presents Avenue, a single file chip <+
musicdemo

RE30DEMO. lha biz/demo 736K 5 Retail Point of Sale System for the Amiga

ReadRDB. lha disk/misc 26K 12 Backup and restore hard disk’s Rigid Disk <>
Blocks (

Reality.lha demo/funet 39K 105 Reality has no Meaning by Balance

Rebels. lha demo/funet 13K 32 Intro by Rebels

Redandblue. lha demo/funet 82K 32 Demo by Equinox

RedPlanet.lha mods/sets 135K 3 Mods by Drift from Cydonia 'Red Planet’

Reflex.dms demo/track 258K 32 Demo by Liquid

Reform33intro.lha demo/funet 26K 32 Demo by Absence

ReKeyIt2_4.1lha util/wb 92K 4 Change keyboard shortcuts for WB menus

ReKeyIt_Span.lha util/wb TK 3 Spanish catalog for ReKeyIt

REKOdAt392.1lha util/dtype 14K 14 Datatype for REKO cardsets, needs WB 3.0+

reko_gio.lha gfx/edit 2K 2 REKO (Klondike) Cardset loader for <
Photogenics.

RemCom. lha dev/misc TK 3 Removes comments from asm and C sources.

Remindl_5B.1lha util/cdity 51K 5 Best Date/Time appointment keeper avail.

Reminder60.1lha util/cdity 63K 7 Reminder 6.0 (03-Feb-95)

Remixanim.dms demo/disk 459K 32 Remix Anim by Anubis

RemoveWS1_0.1lha dev/asm 7K 3 Removes the whitespaces from sources

Renaissance.lha pix/misc 192K 5 Scan of Renaissance Mix (Sasha & John <
Digweed) .

ReOrg.lha disk/optim 326K 87 Disk optimizer with DC-FFS support

ReOrgpch.lha disk/optim 19K 85 Patch from ReOrg 3.1 to ReOrg 3.11

ReOrg_Itali.lha disk/optim 7K 12 Italian catalog for ReOrg v3.11

Repack?2.lha util/arc 3K 12 V2 Converts entire dirs of LHA to LZX

RegForLife.lha mods/maxym 88K 3 PT module (VBLANK/CIA). pop/mellow

resolution.lha mods/demo 96K 9 Mod by Jugi from Complex Resolution demo

Response.lha demo/tg95 686K 1 Response by Avalon, AGA, 2nd at TG95

ResRun_V1_0.1lha util/misc 4K 7 Run selected program after a reset.

restoretime. lha util/time 4K 6 Restore CIA-Timer, need battclock.resource

RetConvert.lha text/misc 28K 5 Convert ASCII return codes <-> LF/CRLF/CR

Retinaburn.lha demo/funet 171K 32 Demo by Dimensnx

RetinaEmu2_3.txt docs/rview 7K 11 REVIEW: RetinaEmu 2.3 software update for <
Retina g

retinaeu. lha demo/euro 197K 73 A Cool demo Source availible from author

Returnoftheson.lha demo/funet 27K 122 The Return of the Son of the Monster Magnet <
by Car

Revival.lha demo/funet 246K 32 Demo by Razer

rexxdossupport.lha util/rexx 25K 3 V2.3 FuncLib for V37+ Dos functions ( <«

ReadArgs, pat
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rfl_bbs.lha
rfl _mutt.lha
Rgb.lha
riff.lha

RingofStupidit.

RingsV11l.lha
rin_dlk3.1lha
advertise
Ripperl07.1lha
rivl101l.1lha
rjm_drea.lha
their BB
rjm_whee. lha
of the W
rj_1994.1ha
released J
rj_chair.lha
BBS. E
rj_expe.lha
rj_musi.lha
rj_slide.lha
their N
rj_tcld.lha
Jam)
RKMbutE. lha
rkr_rexx.lzh
rld_memb.lha
ECS.
rln_invi.lha
Disaster
rlx_bart.lha
never-re
rly_greet.lha
rnx_gmad.lha

1lha

Slightly Mad.

RobertosPalace.

robodoc.lha
Roboticool.lha
rockslide.lzh
RokFix131.1lha
users
roll.lha
RomIcons8.lha
RonIIO31.1lha
RonIIupd.lha
rontooll.lha
rontool2.lha
rontool3.lha
rose.jpg
Real3D)
rot3d. lha
Rotation. lha
ro_v102.1lha
rp68tstl.lha
rpiano.lha
rpmodlvl.lha
rpm_bbs.lha

lha

demo/ecs
demo/40k
demo/funet
mods/rock
demo/funet
util/wb
demo/ecs

demo/funet
game/misc
demo/40k

demo/40k
demo/file
demo/ecs

demo/ecs
demo/ecs
demo/file

demo/mag

dev/e
util/rexx
demo/ecs

demo/40k
demo/ecs

demo/40k
demo/disk

mods/med
dev/misc
demo/funet
game/think
game/patch

mods/rock
pix/icon
util/cli
util/cli
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
comm/xeno
pix/real3

demo/euro
mods/pro
util/dir
dev/misc
mods/pop
dev/e
demo/ecs

124K
24K
139K
118K
149K
39K
93K

23K
27K
5K

27K

128K

92K

89K
39K
212K

727K

5K
3K
89K

35K

61K

9K
158K

60K
22K
219K
156K
110K

60K
197K
17K
7K
74K
45K
151K
185K

96K
95K
230K
2K
47K
14K
47K

32
32
32
32
11
32
32
10
32
32
32
32
32

32
32

32

32

32
32

32
11

~ O O W U oy Oy W

N W wwdsx o 0

Reflectors present a BBS intro. ECS.
Reflectors present Mutter. ECS.

Demo by Nebula

4 Chn PTK module by the Soulman

Ring of Stupidity by Exodus

"Moving Ring’ graphic toy for 3.0 WB
Rapier International present an intro to <
Demo by Fraxion

Horse racing predictor

RamJam present a small intro to advertise <=

RamJam present an intro called The Return <

Ram Jam presents a new years day intro, —

Ram Jam present an intro for Electric Chair <«
Jam
Jam

Jam

Ram
Ram
Ram

present Expreiment. ECS.
presents the hot music intro. ECS.
and Havoc present a slideshow from <=

"The Charts’ issue 14 (scene diskmag by Ram ¢

E version of the RKMbutClass BOOPSI example

A handful of very useful scripts (1.0)

The Ringleaders present new members wanted. <
Rebellion present the invitation to their <
Relax present an intro to advertise their <«
Relay present a greetings intro. ECS.

Rednex present a dempo called Going <
AANSTALTEN MED by TRANCE DENNIS

Vl.0a, Autodocs+HTML/GUIDE FULL-XRef

Demo by Darkness

Addictive falling blocks game

Roketz upgrade to V1.31 for registered <

4 Chn PTK module by the Soulman

New MagicWB2.0 Icons/ImageDrawers/...

A Notification util, with ARexx etc.

A Notification util, with ARexx etc. Bugfix
Some tools for your BBS, part 1.

Some tools for your BBS, part 2.

Some tools for your BBS, part 3.

Raytraced picture of a rose (done with <>
Texture mapping demo, requires math FPU
Module by Hellraiser of Triumph

MUI-Based FileManager

Help progs for CMP / Bcc and MOVEM V1.0

4 Chn PTK module by the Soulman

V1.0 AmigaE 3.0 mods #1 + CED ARexx scripts
The Rippmasters present a BBS intro. ECS.
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rr2dl.lha demo/slide 696K 3 RuneRealm2, Mechanical Evolution D1/2

rr2d2.lha demo/slide 577K 3 RuneRealm2, Mechanical Evolution D2/2

RRR_DRO. lha util/pack 9K 5 New, highly sophisticated packing standard

RRR_MC6. lha docs/hyper 398K 8 Malevolent Creations VI - Multimedia horror <
|

RRR_MOB. 1lha comm/cnet 18K 5 RRR: The MoneyBin v1.0 for CNet/3

rr_check.lha comm/cnet 16K 8 Rebuilds only heavily fragmented CNet msg <=
areas

rsc_muta.lha demo/ecs 112K 32 Risk Inc. presents M.U.T.A.M.A.N.I.A. ECS.

Rsi_megademo.lha demo/funet 120K 32 Demo by Defjam

rsi_shrt.lha demo/file 120K 32 Dr.C of RSI presents an intro to advertise <
T-shirt

RSK24.1lha util/rexx 82K 11 Rexx Window Skeleton 2.4

RSP37_5.1ha comm/misc 6K 5 RShell-Protector, a BBS/Network tool for <«
remote-sh

rsrvmems.lha misc/emu 4K 110 Newest Emplant RSRVMEM’s.

RS_BeatTime.lha mods/jazz 110K 9 Jazzband by Roberts/Applause

RS_Dlaczego.lha mods/misc 43K 9 Chip-song by Roberts/Applause

RS_Dlaczego.lha mods/chip 43K 10 Chip-song by Roberts/Applause

RS_OneOnOne. lha mods/misc 72K 9 Atmospheric song by Roberts/Applause

RS_OneOnOne. lha mods/atmos 72K 10 Atmospheric song by Roberts/Applause

RS_WhatIsIt.lha mods/rock 95K 9 Whistle-song by Roberts/Applause

rtr_cont.lha demo/40k 30K 32 Retire present another Contact intro.

rty_cynt.lha demo/40k 18K 32 Ratty present an intro to advertise Cynet <
BBS. Al

rty_girl.lha demo/40k 37K 32 Reality presents the intro to their party <+
girls #7

rty_part.lha demo/file 87K 32 Reality present It's party time, their <>
party invit

Runawaybrain.dms demo/disk 778K 32 Demo by Sectort

RunList2.lha util/cdity 65K 6 Commodity to run programs from a list.

Runtro2.lha demo/funet 40K 32 Demo by Genocide

Rush.lha demo/funet 34K 32 Demo by Stone

rushofdiscover.lha mods/8voic 66K 10 TFMX-7v(!) mod by Marx Marvelous/TPPI

rvn_sept.lha demo/ecs 52K 32 The Raven present an intro for September <+
1991. ECS

RxDTypl2.lha util/rexx 2K 3 Show file types using datatypes.library

rx_patcher.lha util/rexx 3K 8 Rx-patcher, patches RX command dont to show ¢
a cons

rzr_crac.lha demo/40k 22K 32 Razor 1911 present a crack intro in July <
1991. ECS

rzr_star.lha demo/ecs 43K 32 Razor 1911 present a 3D starfield intro. <
ECS.

rzr_txt.lha demo/40k 34K 32 Razor 1911 present a crack intro. ECS.

rzr_wsaZ2.lha demo/file 115K 32 Razor 911 present We Shave Ass II, it looks ¢
like i

R_A_W_7_Mods.lha mods/demo 159K 8 Mods by Jogeir Liljedahl & Supernao from R <

AW #HT
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